ITEM 20
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 55
COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 19/74

Re: Request for Extension of Completion Date Contract #29: Construction of a Sports Field at Swangard Stadium (Item 25, Report No. 49, July 8, 1974)

As noted in the following letter from the Secretary to the Parks and Recreation Commission, the design consultant for Cellsystem Design has requested that the subject contract be extended for an additional fifteen days. This extension is in addition to the sixteen day extension that Council authorized on July 8,

## RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the contract completion date for the construction of the Swangard Stadium field be extended for a further fifteen days from August 14, 1974 to September 4, 1974, without implementation of the \$50 per day liquidated damages and subject to extension of the performance bond.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

TO: MANAGER

August 13, 1974.

FROM: PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

RE: CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS FIELD AT SWANGARD STADIUM CONTRACT BETWEEN J. P. IZATT AND THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

Mr. James Paterson Izatt, Design Consultant for Cellsystem Design, has requested a further extension of fifteen (15) days to the above contract, as per the attached letter.

The Parks and Recreation staff consider this request to be reasonable, and the Parks and Recreation Commission on August 13, 1974 approved the recommendation:

"That the contract completion date for the construction of Swangard Stadium field be extended for a further fifteen days from August 14, 1974 to September 5, 1974."

## RECOMMENDATION:

That the contract completion date for the construction of the Swangard Stadium field be extended for a further fifteen days from August 14, 1974 to September 4, 1974."

Respectfully submitted,

(Mrs.) A. Graham, SECRETARY.

ag attachment

ITEM 20 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 55 COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 19/74

design

3-1360 MAIN STREET. AREA 604 - 985-87.08 EA.

NORTHLEVANCOUVER. B.C. 

AUG 1 2 1974

Initial The Corporation of the District of Burnaby,

Parks & Recreation Department, Municipal Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby 2, B.C.

Mr.D.Gaunt, Administrator,

8th August, 1974

Dear Sir,

Re: CELLSYSTEM FIELD for Swangard Stadium Contract between J.P. Izatt & Burnaby Parks & Recreation

With reference to Contract Clause #29 "Extension of Time", "we wish to apply for an extension to the contract period of 15 days (fifteen) for the following reasons":

- The additional contract work involved in connection with the installation of the sub-irrigation system and sensing devices over the new field
- 7 days
- The installation of the 2-4" dia. solid CELLSYSTEM main drains across the new field
- 5 days
- The introduction of the 4" perforated supplementary main drain through existing 6" perforated as per Engineer's requirements

3 days

15 days

Yours truly

James Paterson Izatt Désign Consultant

LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 91335

ABOO ZOFINGEN SWITZERLAND

LAHAINA HAWAII 96761

RECREATIONAL TURF - INSTALLATION - DESIGN